CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE OF THE

CITY OF CLEARLAKE

The following Conflict of Interest Code of the City of Clearlake was adopted by Resolution No. 2020-612022-71 of the City Council on December 17, 2020 December 1, 2022

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE OF THE CITY OF CLEARLAKE

(ADOPTED DECEMBER 17, 2020DECEMBER 1, 2022)

The Political Reform Act (Government Code Section 81000, et seq.) requires state and local government agencies to adopt and promulgate conflict of interest codes. The Fair Political Practices Commission has adopted a regulation (2 Cal. Code of Regs. 18730) which contains the terms of a standard conflict of interest code which can be incorporated by reference in an agency's code. After public notice and hearing it may be amended by the Fair Political Practices Commission to conform to amendments in the Political Reform Act. Therefore, the terms of 2 California Code of Regulations Section 18730 and any amendments to its duly adopted by the Fair Political Practices Commission are hereby incorporated by reference. The three components of the Code are:

- (a) Terms of the Code. Appendix A is the most current version of FPPC Regulation 18730, Provisions of Conflict of Interest Codes.
- (b) Designated Positions. The persons holding positions listed in Appendix B are designated employees who shall file Form 700 Statement of Economic Interests.
- (c) Disclosure Categories. The persons holding positions listed in Appendix B shall file schedules as provided in Appendix C.

All Officials required to submit a statement of economic interests shall file their statements with the City Clerk as the City's Filing Officer. The Filing Officer shall make and retain a copy of all statements filed by the Mayor, Members of the City Council and Planning Commission, the City Manager, the City Attorney and the City Treasurer, and forward the originals of such statements to the Fair Political Practices Commission. The Filing Officer will make all retained statements available for public inspection and reproduction (Gov. Code Section 81008).